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- HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASSES - HIGHLY ERODIBLE AND

1 = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE

Z = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CACULATOR VER 1.1

3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE | WIND EROSITON | WATER EROSION i

MAP ¢ I HEL R K T BLOPE- PERCEN SLOPE--LENGTH LS- VALUE HEL

MUID  SYMBOL SOIL NAME % VALUE VALUE CLABS VALUE VALUE VALUE MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RK CLASS
R R REEERERREERR R R B R R R RREERE RREEER REEE RERRERE RREEE RRRRRE RRRRRE EEEEE BREEE O RRERE O RERE
63TAD  AD ACTIVE DUNE LAND ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
63TBABZ BABZ  BAYWOOD 0,05 86 3 48 0.17 § Z 5 200 800 0.247 1.5126.229 3
637BACZ BACZ  BAYWOOD 0.05 86 3 46 0.17 § B 11 200 800 0.766 4,371 6.229 3
637TBADZ BADZ  BAYWOOD 0,08 86 3 45 0.7 5 i1 21 150 400 1.893 T7.4195.229 2
63TBCA  BCA  BOTELLA 0,05 0 3 60 0.3 8 0 3 200 1600 0.,0B0 0,646 Z.083 3
63TBCB  BCB  BOTELLA 0,08 0 3 60 0,32 5 3 T 200 8000,363 2.3292.08%8 2
637BCCZ BCCZ  BOTELLA 0.05 0 3 60 0.3z 8B 7T 16 160  G6G0 1.008 6.047 2.083 2
63TBDA  BDA  BOTELLA 0,08 0 3 60 0.37 5 0 3 200 1500 0,080 0.646 1.802 3
637BDB  BDB  BOTELLA 0.05 0 3 60 0.37 5 3 T 200 800 0,383 2,329 1.802 2
63TBEB BEB  BOTELLA 0,08 0 3 &0 0,37 § 3 T 200 8000,363 Z.3291.802 2
63TBECZ BECZ  BOTELLA 0.08 0 3 60 0.37 B T 16 150 EBO 1.008 6,047 1,802 2
637TBFB  BFB  BOTELLA 0,08 0 3 60 0.37 5 0 6 200 800 0,080 1.9001.802 2
637BOC BOC  BOTELLA 0.08 0 3 60 0.37 § T 16 180  BB0 1.008 4.047 1.802 2
63TBSF  BSF  BUTANO 0,05 0 3 10 0.28 2 45 75 100 200 9.428 21.256 0.61%
63TBUD  BUD  BUTAND 0.06 0 3 110 0.32 4 16 30 160 350 3.188 10.977 0.485 1
63TBUE BUE  BUTANO 0.05 0 3 110 0.32 2 30 45 100 200 5.847 13.334 0,455 |
63TBUF  BUF  BUTANO 0.08 0 3 110 0.2 2 4 78 100 200 9.428 21.206 0.455 |
637CADZ CADZ ~ CAYUCOS 0,08 0 3 90 0.28 2 16 30 160 380 3,158 10.977 0,635 1
637CCCZ CCCZ  CAYUCDS 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 z T 16 160  B50 1.008 6.047 0.566 1
637CCDZ CCDZ  CAYUCOS 0,08 0 3 90 0,32 2 16 30 160 360 3.158 10.977 0.85¢ 1
637CCEZ  CCEZ  CAYUCDS 0.08 0 3 90  0.32 Z 31 45 100 200 6.110 13,334 0.586 1
637CCFZ  CCF2  CAYUCOS 0.05 0 3 90 0,32 2 45 B 100 200 9.428 0.756 0.586 |
637CCF3  CCF3  CAYUCOS 0.05 0 3 9 0.32 2 21 45 100 350 3.710 17.43% 0.5%6 1
437CDCZ  CDCZ  CAYUCOS 0,08 0 3 90 0,32 3 T 16 160 B850 1.008 6.047 0.833 |
637C0Dz  CDDZ  CAYUCOS 0,05 0 3 %0 0.2 3 16 30 150 360 3.188 10,977 0.833 |
63TCEFZ CEFZ  CAYUCOS 0,08 0 3 20 0.2 2 48 75 100 200 9.428 21.256 0.889 |
631CF  CF COASTAL 0.05 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
637CLCZ CLCZ  COLMA 0,08 0 3 60 0.37 3 § 11 200 400 0.766 3.7881.081 2Z
637CLDz CLDZ  COLMA 0.06 0 3 60 0.37 2 1121 160 400 1.893 T.419 0,721 |
637CLEZ CLEZ  COLMA 0.08 0 3 60 0,37 2 2 40 180 380 0,227 15.4770.721 Z
63TCLFZ CLFZ  COLMA 0.05 0 3 60 0,37 Z 46 7% 100 200 9.428 21.286 0.721 1
63TCMCZ CMCZ  COLMA 0,08 0 3 60 0.37 2 § 11 200 600 0,756 3.7850.721 |
637CMDZ  CMDZ  COLMA 0.05 0 3 60 0,37 Z i1 21 160 400 1.893 T7.419 0.721 |
63TCMEZ  CHMEZ  COLMA 0,08 0 3 60 0.37 4 21 41 150 350 4.543 16.916 0.721 |
63TCMFZ  CHFZ  COLMA 0.08 0 3 60 0,37 i 41 765 100 200 8.508 21.256 0.360 1
G3TCMF3  CMF3  COLMA 0.05 0 3 60 0.37 1 21 75 100 350 3.710 28.1190.380 1
637COA  COA  COQUILLE 0,05 0 3 £ 0.2 § 0 1 200 1600 0.080 0.291 4.444 3
63TCRA  CRA  CORRALITOS 0,068 134 3 7% 0.28 5 0 1 200 1600 0.080 0.2911.9068 3
637CSA  CSA  CORRALITOS 0,08 86 3 7% 0,32 5 0 1 200 1500 0.080 0.291 1.667 3
637C8B  CSB  CORRALITOS 0,08 86 3 7% 0,32 § 2 § 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z1.647 3
637CTA  CTA  CORRALITOS 0.05 86 3 % 0,32 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0,452 1.667 3
637CTB  CTB  CORRALITOS 0.05 86 3 % 0,32 § 2 6 200 800 0,247 1.B1Z 1.647T 3
637CUA  CUA  CORRALITOS 0,08 B8é 3 % 0.3 4 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.462 1.333 3
63TCWB  CWB  CORRALITOS 0.05 86 3 7w 0.32 4 Z § 200 800 0.247 1.5121.333 2z
637CYA  CYA  CORRALITOS 0,08 86 3 7w 0.3 4 0 1 200 1600 0.080 0.291 1.333 3
637TDCA  DCA  DENISON 0,06 0 3 45 0.32 { 0 ¢ 200 1500 0.080 0.4520.586 3
637TDDA DDA DENISON 0,06 0 3 45 0.32 1 0 Z Z00 1B00 0,080 0.462 0.586 3
63TDEA DEA  DENISON 0,08 0 3 45 0,24 { 0 1 200 1800 0,080 0.291 0,741 23
G3TDMA  DMA  DENIGON 0.08 0 3 45 0,28 1 0 Z 200 18500 0.080 0.45Z 0.636 3
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63TLMB  LMB  LOCKWOOD 0.05 0 3 75 0.43 g 3 6 200 800 0.383 1.900 1.240 2
637LMCZ LMCZ  LOCKWOOD 0.05 0 3 7% 0.43 5 6 16 150 400 0.823 ©6.1571.240 2
G3TLOA  LOA  LOCKWOOD 0.05 0 3 B 0.43 B 0 Z 200 1G00 0,080 0.452 1.240 3
63TLSB  LEB  LOCKWOOD 0,08 0 3 7 0.28 B 3 6 200 800 0,363 1.9001,908 3
63TLVBZ LVBZ  LOCKWOOD 0.08 0 3 75 0.43 § 3 6 200 800 0.363 1,900 1.240 2
637LVCZ LVCZ  LOCKWOOD 0,05 0 3 75 0.43 5 6 15 160 400 0.823 4.7251.240 2
63TLVDZ LVDZ  LOCKWOOD 0.08 0 3 % 0.43 § 15 20 160 400 2.893 6.955 1.240 1
63TLWB  LWB  LOCKMWOOD 0,08 0 3 5 0.43 § 3 6 200 8000.,363 1.9001.240 2
63TLHC  LWC  LOCKWOOD 0,08 0 3 7% 0.43 & & 16 160 400 0,823 ©6.167 1.240 2
63TLYCZ LYCZ  LOS GATOS 0.05 0 3 110 0.32 2 T 30 150 400 1,008 11.734 0485 |
63TLYEZ LYEZ LOS GATOS 0.08 0 3 110 0.3 Z 30 46 100 200 5.847 13.452 0.455 |
63TLZF  LZF  LOS GATOS 0,08 0 3 110 0.32 4 4 75 100 200 9.664 21.256 0.485 |
G3THA  MA MIXED ALLUVIAL LAN 0.05 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
637MDE MDE  MINDEGO 0,08 0 3 110 o0.28 3 a1 45 100 200 6.110 13.334 0,779
63TMDF  MDF  MINDEGD 0.05 0 3 10 0.28 3 48 T8 100 200 9.428 21.286 0.779 |
63TMGF  MGF  MONDEGO 0,06 0 3 10 0.2 3 4 78 100 200 9.428 21.256 1.091
63TMMCZ  MMCZ  MIRAMAR 0.08 0 3 7 0.24 Z § 11 180 ©B50 0.485 3.624 0.889 2
63TMMDZ MMDZ  MIRAMAR 0.05 0 3 75 0.24 Z it 21 160 400 1.893 T.4190.889 |
63TMMEZ MMEZ  MIRAMAR 0.05 0 3 % 0.24 2 21 40 160 380 4.543 15.477 0.88% |
63TMMES MME3  MIRAMAR 0.08 0 3 7% 0.24 2 Z1 40 150 360 4.543 15.4770.889 1
63TMMFZ MMFZ  MIRAMAR 0.05 0 3 T8 0.24 2 44 75 100 200 8.508 21.284 0.889 1
63TMOFZ  MOFZ  MONTARA 0,05 0 3 15 0.2 1 Z1 40 100 360 3.710 15.4770.533 1|
63700CZ POCZ  POMPONIO 0.06 0 3 90 0.43 Z 8 11 200 600 0.756 3.785 0.413 1
63TPODZ PODZ  POMPONIO 0.08 0 3 90 0.43 2 1120 180 400 1.893 6.965 0.413 |
63TPPCZ PPCZ  POMPONIO 0.06 0 3 90 0,43 2 5 11 200 600 0.756 3.785 0.413 1|
637TPPDZ PPDZ  POMPONIO 0,05 0 3 % 0.43 Z 1120 180 400 1.893 6,955 0.413 |
63TPPEZ PPEZ  POMPONIO 0.05 0 3 90  0.43 Z 20 40 160 350 4.259 16.477 0.413 1
63TRB  RB ROUGH BROKEN LAND 0.06 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
63TSACZ BACZ  BANTA LUCIA 0.06 0 3 90 0,32 2 T 16 180 400 1.008 ©5.157 0.886 1
6376ADZ SADZ  SANTA LUCIA 0.08 0 3 90 0.32 Z 16 3 180 360 3.188 11.431 0.586 |
63TSAEZ GAEZ  BANTA LUCIA 0.05 0 3 90 0.3 2 31 46 100 200 6.110 13.334 0,886 1
63TGAFZ BAFZ  SANTA LUCIA 0,08 0 3 90 0.32 4 45 T8 100 200 9.428 21.756 0.8Bé |
63TBAF3 BAF3  SANTA LUCIA 0.08 0 3 90 0.32 Z 3 76 100 200 6.110 21.286 0.566 1
637SBEZ GBEZ  SANTA LUCIA 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 4 21 46 160 300 4.543 14.330 0,889 |
63TSBFZ BBFZ  BANTA LUCIA 0.05 0 3 % 0.2 Z 4 15 100 200 9.428 21.256 0.889 1
63TEBF3 SBF3  BANTA LUCIA 0,08 0 3 9% 0.2 2 4 75 100 200 8,508 21.256 0.889 |
6378CF3 BCF3  SANTA LUCIA 0,05 0 3 % 0.2 1 21 78 100 260 3.710 23.765 0.444 |
63780 €D STABILIZED DUNE LA 0.05 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
637SHD  BHD  BHERIDAN 0.08 0 3 % 0.28 4 1120 160 400 1,893 6.986 0.762
63TSHE SHE  SHERIDAN 0.05 0 3 % 0.28 2 20 40 150 380 4.28% 15.477 0.7é2 |
63TSHF  GHF  SHERIDAN 0.08 0 3 7 0.28 Z 40 75 100 200 8.273 21.286 0.TéZ 1
63TSKA  8KA  SOQUEL 0.05 0 3 60  0.43 5 0 2 200 1B00 0,080 0.452 1.550 3
6378KB  SKB  SOQUEL 0.06 0 3 60 0.43 B 2 6 200 800 0.247 1,900 1.580 2
6378KCZ SKCZ  SOQUEL 0.08 0 3 60 0.43 B T 16 150 400 1.008 6,157 1.650 2Z
63T6MA  SMA  SOQUEL 0.05 0 3 60 0.43 B 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.452 1.880 3
63TS0A  S0A  SOQUEL 0,08 0 3 60 0.43 5 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.452 1.580 3
63T8PB  6PB  SOQUEL 0,08 0 3 60 0.43 B 3 6 Z00 800 0,383 1,900 1.580 2
63TSRA  SRA  SOQUEL 0,08 0 3 60 0.43 4 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.452 1.240 3
63786A 854  SOQUEL 0.06 0 3 60 0.43 4 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.452 1.240 3
6378TC  STC  SMWEENEY 0.08 0 3 110 o0.28 3 T 16 160 400 1.008 4.726 0,779 1
637STDZ STDZ  BWEENEY 0.05 0 3 110 o0.28 3 16 30 180 360 2.893 10.977 0.779 1|
63TSHCZ  SWCZ  SMEENEY 0.05 0 3 1o 0.3 3 T 168 150 400 1.008 4,726 0.682 1
6375WDZ SWDZ  GMEENEY 0.05 0 3 110 0.3 3 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 0.682 |
63TSWEZ SWEZ  SWEENEY 0,08 0 3 110 0,32 3 30 45 100 200 5.867 13,334 0.482 1
63TSWFZ SWFZ  BWEENEY 0.06 0 3 110 0.3 3 45 78 100 200 9.428 21.266 0.482 |
63TSWF3 SWF3  SMEENEY 0,08 0 3 1o 0.3 3 4 75 100 200 8,508 21.256 0.682 |
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63TSKCZ BXCZ  BWEENEY . 0 3 110 0.32 3 T 15 160 400 1.008 4.T2650.682 1|
63TSXDZ GSXDZ  SMWEENEY . 0 ¢ 110 0.32 3 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 0.682 1|
6378YCZ SYCZ  SMEENEY . 0 3 110 0.32 3 T 18 150 400 1.008 4.7250.682 1
6376YDZ SYDZ  SMEENEY . 0 3 110 0.32 3 15 30 160 350 2.893 10.977 0.682 1
63TSYEZ SYEZ  GWEENEY ' 0 3 110 0.32 3 30 45 100 200 5.867 13.334 0,682 |
63TSYFZ SYFZ  BWEENEY , 0 3 110 0.3z 3 48 75 100 200 9.428 21.266 0.682 |
4375ZDZ SIDZ  GWEENEY ' 0 3 110 0.24 3 18 30 180 3650 2.893 10.97T70.909 1
63TSZEZ SIEZ  BMEENEY ' 0 3 10 0.24 3 30 46 100 200 5.867 13.334 0.909 1
43TSZFZ SIFZ  BWEENEY . 0 3 110 0.24 3 48 T8 100 200 9.428 21.266 0.909 |
63TTA  TA TERRACE 0 ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRD

CO0CO0 OO0 OCCTOOOCOO0ODO O
SSRGS R R RS RRREEEES

437TCCZ  TCCZ  TIERRA 0 3 60 0.32 1 § 11 200 400 0.756 3.7860.417 1|
637TCDZ TCDZ  TIERRA . 0 3 60 0.32 1 it 20 160 400 1.893 6.955 0.417 |
63TTER TEB  TIERRA ' 48 3 60 0,37 1 Z 5 200 800 0.247 1.5120.360 2
63TTECZ TECZ TIERRA . 4 3 60 0,37 1 5 11 200 400 0.766 3.786 0.360 1
63TTEDZ TEDZ TIERRA . 48 3 60 0,37 1 1121 160 400 1.893 T.4190.380 1
63TTEDZ TED3 TIERRA . 48 3 60 0.37 1 11 21 160 400 1.893 7.419 0.360 1
63TTEEZ TEEZ TIERRA ' 48 3 60 0,37 1 Z1 4 100 380 3.710 15.916 0.360 1
63TTEE3 TEE3 TIERRA ' 8 3 60 0,37 1 21 4 100 360 3.710 15.916 0.360 1|
63TTMCZ TMCZ  TIERRA . 86 3 &0 0,32 1 6 11 200 600 0,766 3.7T85 0.417 1
637TMDZ TMDZ  TIERRA . 8 3 60 0,32 1 11 21 160 400 1.893 7.419 0.417 |
637T8B  TEB  TIERRA 0.05 86 3 60 0.32 1 Z § 200 800 0.247 1.5120.417 2
63778C2 T8CZ  TIERRA 0,068 8 3 60 0,32 1 B 11 200 600 0.756 3.786 0.417 |
63776D2 TSDZ  TIERRA 0.05 8 3 60 0.32 i 1121 150 400 1.893 T.419 0,417 |
63TTSE3 TSE3  TIERRA o 006 86 3 60 0,32 1 Z1 4 100 300 3.T10 15.916 0.417 1
63TTUA  TUA  TUNITAS 0,05 0 3 | 0.37 1 0 Z 200 18500 0,080 0,452 0.288 2
63TTUB  TUB  TUNITAS 0.08 0 3 % 0.32 i 4 § 200 800 0.247 1.6120.338 2
63TTUCZ TUCZ  TUNITAS 0,08 0 3 7w 0.32 1 § i1 200 400 0.7856 3.7850.333 1|
63TTUDZ TUDZ  TUNITAS 0.05 0 3 7w 0.32 i 11 21 160 400 1.893 7.419 0,333 |
G3TTHA  THA  TUNITAS 0,08 0 3 % 0.32 1 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.4620.333 Z
G3TTHE  TWB  TUNITAS 0.05 0 3 1M 0.3 i 4 6 200 800 0.247 1.5120.333 2
63TTXA  TXA  TUNITAS 0.08 0 3 W 0.37 1 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.4620.288 Z
63TTXB TKB  TUNITAS 0.05 0 3 T8 0.7 1 Z 6 200 800 0.247 1,512 0.288 2
63TTHCZ THCZ  TUNITAS 0,08 0 3 7% 0.37 i § 11 200 000,766 3.78650.288 |
63TWAR  WAA  WATSONVILLE 0.05 0 3 6 0.3 3 0 Z 200 18500 0,080 0.45Z 1.667 3
63TWAB  WAB  WATSONVILLE 0,08 0 3 45 0,32 3 2 5 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z 1.667 3
63TWACZ WACZ  WATBONVILLE 0,05 0 3 45 0.32 3 § 11 200 400 0,786 3.786 1.647 2
G3TWMA  WMA  WATSONVILLE 0,05 0 3 45 0.32 3 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.452 1.667 3
63TWMB  WMB  WATSONVILLE 0.05 0 3 48 0.3 3 2 § 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z 1.66T 3
63TWMBZ WMBZ  WATSONVILLE 0,08 0 3 45 0.32 3 z § 200 8000.247 1.51Z21.667 3
63TWMCZ  WMCZ  WATBONVILLE 0,05 0 3 45 0.3 3 8 11 200 600 0.766 3.786 1.447 2
63TWMC3 WMC3  WATBONVILLE 0,08 0 3 48 0.32 3 2 11 200 600 0.247 3.788 1.667 2
63TWMDZ WMDZ  WATSONVILLE 0.08 0 3 46 032 3 i1 21 160 400 1.893 7.419 1.667 1
63TUME3 WME3  WATSONVILLE 0.05 0 3 4 0.32 3 11 40 100 350 1.545 15.477 1.667 2
G3TWNA  WNA  WATSONVILLE 0.05 0 3 45 0.32 3 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.452 1.667 3
63TWNB  WNB  WATSONVILLE 0.08 0 3 45 0,32 3 -4 5§ 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z1.647 3
63TWOB  WOB  WATSONVILLE 0.08 0 3 46 0.28 3 2 11 200 600 0.247 3.785 1.9058 2
63TWSB  WEB  WATSONVILLE 0.08 0 3 45 0.28 3 2 § 200 800 0.247 1.B121.,906 3
63TWEBZ WSBZ  WATBONVILLE 0,08 0 3 45 0.28 3 2 § 200 800 0.247 1.512 1.905 3
63TWSC2 WBCZ  WATSONVILLE 0.06 0 3 45 0.28 3 5 11 200 600 0.756 3.78651.9068 Z
63TWSDZ WSDZ  WATSONVILLE : 0,08 0 3 45 0.28 3 i1 21 150 400 1.893 7.419 1.905 2
63TWTBZ WTBZ  WATSONVILLE 0,06 0 3 45 0.28 3 2 § 200 8000.247 1.5121.908 3



